SB0759/335360/1

BY: Committee on Ways and Means

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 759

(Third Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 10, strike "certain persons" and substitute "<u>the State Prosecutor</u>"; in line 11, strike "prosecuting authority" and substitute "<u>State Prosecutor</u>"; and in line 18, strike "prosecutor" and substitute "<u>State Prosecutor</u>".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 5, in line 31, strike "**\$5,000**" and substitute "**\$10,000**".

On page 6, strike beginning with "OR" in line 2 down through "JURISDICTION" in line 3; in line 5 strike ", THE STATE'S ATTORNEY, OR BOTH,"; and strike beginning with "PROSECUTING" in line 15 down through "SUBSECTION" in line 16 and substitute "STATE PROSECUTOR".

On page 7, in line 8, strike "PROSECUTOR" and substitute "STATE PROSECUTOR".